45 Recommended Change In Revenue Requirement per Public Staff $19,377,942

Public Service Company of North Carolina

Boswell Exhibit I

Docket No. G-5, Sub 565

Schedule 1-1

SUPPORT FOR RECONCILIATION SCHEDULE
For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2015

Line
No. 	 Item 	 Amount

Plant in Service Updates and Related Items at June 30, 2016
1 Rate base $482,365 [1]
2 Income statement (431,041) [2]
3 Total (L1 + L2) $51,324

Nonutilitv Adjustment
4 Rate base ($21,147) [1]
5 Income statement (265,589) [2]
6 Total (L4 + L5) ($286,736)

Special Contract Adjustment
4 Rate base ($359,653) [1]
5 Income statement (157,590) [2]
6 Total (L4 + L5) ($517,243)

[1]  Boswell Exhibit I, Schedule 2.
[2]  Boswell Exhibit I, Schedule 3.

Boswell Exhibit I
Schedule 2

Public Service Company of North Carolina

Docket No. G-5, Sub 565
ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE

For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2015

After Public Staff
Under Present Rates 	 Recommended Increase

Line
No. Item

Company

Adjusted
Per Company

Public Staff
[1] 	Adjustments

After
Public Staff

[2] 	Adjustments
Public Staff

[3] 	Adjustments

After
Public Staff

[4] 	Adjustments 	[5]

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

1 Plant in service $1,854,943,639 (15,300,074) $1,839,643,565 $1,839,643,565
2 Accumulated depreciation (671,500,105) 14,359,017 (657,141,088) (657,141,088)
3 Net plant in service (Sum of L1 thru L3) 1,183,443,534 (941,057) 1,182,502,477 0 1,182,502,477
4 Working Capital - Other (1,885,912) (5,931,372) (7,817,284) (7,817,284)
5 Working Capital - Lead Lag 10,009,617 1,903,594 11,913,211 $1,809,033 $13,722,244
6 Deferred Regulatory Assets 15,218,886 15,218,886 15,218,886
7 Deferred Income Taxes (245,221,651) 3,544,195 (241,677,456) (241,677,456)

8 Original cost rate base (Sum of L4 thru L7) $946,345,589 $13,794,246 $960,139,834 $1,809,033 $961,948,867

[1] Boone Exhibit 6, Column (5), as adjusted.
[2] Boswell Exhibit I, Schedule 2(a).

[3] Column (a) plus Column (b).
[4] Boswell Exhibit I, Schedule 2-4, Column (k), Line 50.
[5] Column (c) plus Column (d).

.. H

e

A2

L2.8

Boswell Exhibit I
Schedule 2-1

Public Service Company of North Carolina

Docket No. 0-5, Sub 565
SUPPORT FOR UPDATED PLANT IN SERVICE

For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2015

Une
No.

plant in Service:

Amount

1
North Carolina plant In service at June 30, 2016 01,847,368,440 	[1]

2 Less adjusted plant in service per Company 1,854.943,639 	121